
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/28/25 at
12:46:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

16  Service history records

42  Detailed records available

27,360  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET

CAMARO ZL1

VIN: 1G1FJ1R66L0138336
COUPE
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/vov5g-7GeW8sGIm-g0cHLIr1ASMVhLEqyESQiEJFNEJV42chLT9DpnPznelL9ZYbCgGCVssaynGYQ-MgJNLhCrieqBX_1BhYUK_3l8qCY_p5O-3WvyUSCQ4isSdi9YZeB5HhWhsBFi57XQp6yznZWQfiN4ppkt1KNOTbkpMAL-gSM3AF7qhp_ExGhZs3Wd5lFh-pg9_3GurgJ0jJGs_xdmWn0shAnOCmqDXEiPSF3BE-uj4wkwA53ZPY41gq97PCgrqXTG-RHcunEkaadBKIzi-enjcIGszfXprmxzsfsgv6ax_1_orboLcSlnbk3aBhFjjUXKU5dWoTLopA_L-lCtkCmbT3YOmhJeOHvKifWrwIX_T6ic3ukjL5j05mOKelG_MK8FKo.cfx


Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

07/09/2020 1 Northgate Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Edmonton, AB
780-476-3371
northgategm.com

4.8 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/09/2020 2 Northgate Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Edmonton, AB
780-476-3371
northgategm.com

4.8 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/06/2020 Northgate Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Edmonton, AB
780-476-3371
northgategm.com

4.8 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/20/2020 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/OouwlJw8eiZqvRtu2mPa8UFz_EhaRyH6CwC6hbG_k9sMrGKGk5cDRt146mCCYtTrVh7XvdJrQzEzF-L_SdWZIP5RZ_Gs5SLFUJAHutTWD1ZxEzfOMQ_HXiIk7HM2Ab0p7Z0Hka9ZFV6E5tfV5OUANs-FmzHuOxGvFbhO9tGJ7t4qWIRB26Ax8DOj-lJ7ZlzRIREXyP9nWg16xJfwR4DeJHLiQl6SelDo7uC2vokAQgoAvlStP4qHuVE9y2LiAQC6zoNVexNBEupJKiveZ049XOe8-4ZEpktlDOEYHlGotRGdC8ySzbURnTa1Peb8ckN4Ht_VpavFhhkUUgOJ7PQO0qZ3RE7TC3kV-3xmTVuu1lqNfxcGlBxQOV9AYNxrsSOLVboGwC7-H2m7xz4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/LxZFy-UunCo9Xxj7bj_J3xXF43D_vZBafdBq30VXuqd7HIS144hudio7Ul64IPplZ4N43MNFSb3BjqJilyCcOGDLLbUSVeu2hIieNSW2-WG_OAPC8RaNTMomnBuYH6a3EQgKKOCh42fEa_GakdEEeKilz-UwhMGhn-Ou2Lq7C9PngPhYl34cbVxOXAlNHT3eW1tz5tRLwji32dm3_H07TqiMdJmenZrT19Xk7NfovYZ8GRBnQ2wYRXjKx4I-hMUb_5sImjPBVTf_h0eOQ2i5QwoJC2toBrU_zH2PdLhxUa6z_1mUJX6JgmvY8OUsEb4eiefHQqj3PFtlQpBKJGPJfCNt1IKgn5g5F2uoFDn2DLTWtqqg_0o8MpFxcCHqrhh-kBRZdAcQfvxa92o.cfx


Vehicle color noted as Black

05/19/2021 Hull Chrysler
Gatineau, QC
819-777-2611
dupontdupontchrysler.co
m/

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle offered for sale

05/21/2021 Hull Chrysler
Gatineau, QC
819-777-2611
dupontdupontchrysler.co
m/

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/21/2021 8,120 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle previously registered in Ontario
Odometer reported as 13,068
kilometers

08/03/2021 8,333 Hull Chrysler
Gatineau, QC
819-777-2611
dupontdupontchrysler.co
m/

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 13,411
kilometers

08/05/2021 8,513 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Dealer took registration of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Odometer reported as 13,700
kilometers

08/10/2021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Requires Ontario safety standards
inspection
Dealer took registration of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/12/2021 8,647 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle offered for sale
Odometer reported as 13,916
kilometers

08/24/2021 8,804 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 14,169
kilometers

08/25/2021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Requires Ontario safety standards
inspection
New owner reported

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Vehicle color noted as Black

08/26/2021 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle serviced

09/13/2021 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle serviced

04/14/2022 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Quebec, QC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle

04/15/2022 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle serviced

05/26/2023 21,747 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 34,998
kilometers

05/26/2023 United Auto Alfa Romeo
Boisbriand, QC
450-434-1800
unitedauto.ca/en/

Vehicle offered for sale

06/07/2023 22,220 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Odometer reported as 35,760
kilometers

07/20/2023 23,301 Go Langley Subaru
Surrey, BC
604-534-2660
langleysubaru.com/

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 37,499
kilometers

07/24/2023 Go Langley Mitsubishi
Surrey, BC
604-575-0275
langleymitsubishi.com

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2023 Go Langley Mitsubishi
Surrey, BC
604-575-0275
langleymitsubishi.com

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire(s) replaced

08/01/2023 British Columbia Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Vehicle color noted as Black

09/30/2023 23,516 Go Langley Mitsubishi
Surrey, BC
604-575-0275
langleymitsubishi.com

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 37,845
kilometers

10/10/2023 Go Langley Mitsubishi
Surrey, BC
604-575-0275
langleymitsubishi.com

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/10/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/29/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/03/2024 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/17/2024 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 02/03/2024

02/13/2024 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Airway Heights, WA

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/02/2024 25,497 ClearShift
Highlands Ranch, CO
720-390-7910
clearshift.com/

3.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/08/2024 25,511 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carthage, NC

Odometer reading reported

03/12/2024 ClearShift Highlands
Ranch
Highlands Ranch, CO
720-390-7910
clearshift.com/

3.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/15/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carthage, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

07/12/2024 26,205 Clark Chevrolet Cadillac
Pinehurst, NC
910-295-6101
clarkcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

4,188
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel system checked

03/06/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242447610 BODY
CONTROL MODULE ENHANCEMENT -
EXP. 3/31/2028
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

04/30/2025 27,360 Southern Pines Chevrolet
GMC
Southern Pines, NC
910-692-2002
southernpineschevy.com
/

4.6 / 5.0

682 Verified Reviews

6,997
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

04/30/2025 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carthage, NC

Registration issued or renewed

08/04/2025 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

12/28/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

-
-

-
-

-

-

Description: Certain 2020-2024 model year Chevrolet Camaro vehicles are receiving an
important vehicle security enhancement.

Remedy: Dealers will reprogram the Body Control Module.

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

12/28/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/28/25 12:46:57 PM (CST)

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

